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Enrollment of pupil. _“.?;M
FER 16 1910 :
. ¥, Friedman, Esq.,
~ —
“._ Superintendent, Carlisle Indian School, f; -
S Carlisle, Ia. EQR ?“ﬁﬁ, )”L_
Sir: ! = 1O
Th\qffice nee received your letter of January: 24, -
1910, requesting thority to enroll Caleb Carter, who is
PERE R TR GF g 1d whe wes sent from the Fort Lapwail %

School, Idaho.

This authority iéxhggntad in accordance with your
recomnendation. ﬂ

While it is noted that you were not informed by the
Superintendent of the Fort Lapwai Schoeld, that this pupil was
over age, nor that he was among those who were to he transe-
ferred, it should be gsaic, neveriheless, that you should not
arrange for the transportation of nor accept pupils from other
schools, until you have been informed of the names, ages of
such pupils, and any other facts which would disqualify them
for admittance to Carlisle, unlees, indeed, authority has been
obtained from the Office.

Very respectfully,

e (Signedube Erd{e



M. FRIEDMAN. SUPERINTENDENT.
*

JAN 28

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,
UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL,

CARLISLE, PA.
Education-
Administration.
101482-1909 January 24th, 1910,;_‘¢ i
FHD i

Enrolment
of pupil,

The Honorable,
Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

I am submitting correspondence herewith that
will indicate that Caleb Carter was transferred from
the Fort Lapwei School in Idaho without any indication
whatever that he was an over-age student, or, i# fact,
without any kmowledge on my part that he was to be one
of the students who desired to be transferred.

He was sent to this school early in October and
on the 12th of that month he was teken up on the rolls.
On November 30th Superintendent Lipps was notified that
permission would have %o be secured for the enrolment,

copy of such letter being also submitted herewith,

:5£5 o Under date of January 5th I took the matter into

consideration with your 0ffice and recuested that author-
ity be granted me for the enrolment.

. Very respectfully,

HRM, : S

uperintendent.
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September 6, 1909.

Hr, 0. 2, Lipps, Supt.,

Lepwai, Idsho.

Hy dear Mr, Lipps,--

I am In receipt of your letter of the 3lst ult.,
and note that Rachell Penny und & party of four or five
other Nez Perces will be ready to stert to Oarlisle a-
bout Septembor 16th. I have requested the Horthern
Pacific Railrosd Company to plscc {by telegraph) an un-
limited number of tickets for the usme of students com-
ing to Carlisle from Lapwai. These tickets will bLe
rlaced at North Lapwai, ldzhe, according to your instruc-
tions.

If there are a number of large boys coming from
Fort Lapwai, please arrange Lo have such voys start a
dey later then the girls; im thie way, 1% will not be
necessary to have an escort to accompany the students
coming Yo Carlisle.

Thenking you for your kindness in this metter and
for your courtesies and interest in our school, I am,

Yours sincerely,

BfW/JcH Superintendent.
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'~ JAN 27 1910 i d

L Flle.— -4.-_Q,__,r_j 20N
N / s
" DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR,

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE,

Lapwai, Idaho Aug/ 31,09

Supt. Carlisle School,

Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

Rachel Penny was in the office this morning and
said she would be ready to return to Carlisle about Sept.
15th and that she thought there would be four or five other
Nez Perces who would return with her. She asked that I
arrange the necessary transportation, and I believe under
the rules now in force in reference to Carlisle I am to
as§¢hat you place the necessary transportation to my order,
and I would suggest that the order read,that such tickets
be furnished as I =may call for, from North Lapwai Idaho to
Carlisle Pa. If there are to be any large boys in this
party, it would be necessary to either send an escort, or
gsend some one out to take the party bacg,as the Nez Perce
Indians object very much to havee their daughters travel so
far with large boys un-accompggiﬁg%gaI would suggest that
yvou follow up this order with tracer to insure the receipt of
it at the local ticket office here by the time the pupils are
ready to g0

The Nez Perces are so badly aflicted with tuber=-

culosis that we are exercising great caution in transferring



g
&

pupils to non-resefwvation schools and it is not probable that
there will be any more large classes sent away from the

reservation for this reason.

Very respectfully,

OHL-FH
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k JAN 27 1910 |
Flle....- ﬁq_,--....,ij

lovember 30th, 1909,

m. O- Hc Id.pps.
Supt., Nez Perce Indian Agency,
Lepwai, Idaho.

Dear Sir:

In examining the application subnitted for
the enaalmant of Caleb Carter, I find that he is
now twenty one years of age, and according to the
recent Regulations he can not be enroled at Carlisle
without special authority from the Indian 0ffice,

As you are conversant with all the facts in
the case, kindly secure authority foe his enrolment,
which reference number can then also be used as our
authority on our attendance reports.

Thanking yon in advance for your assistance
in this connection, I an,

Yours very truly,

HXM. Sunerintendent.



3
1
:
3

Lo WE— 4

Sy R e P =N

bl T2

TSRS T TR et e R ¥

- TS e

bl B B L

TR e %

et

< N

ot

Eduecation-

Administration
101482-1909
PHED

Enrocllment i
of pupil.

FOR FILE

Superintendent Carlisle Indian School,

Moses Triedman, Esq.,

Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

8ir:

™e Office is in receipt of information
to the effect that Caleb Carter, a Nez Perce Indian
from the Fort Lagfai Indian Senool, Idaho, wishes to
enter Carlisle. Have you enrolled this pupil and, if
80, by what autihority?

You will report hereon at the earliest
practiecable date, giving full information.

Very respectfully,

[ & orss N [al
L -

KT-29 " LciAn8 Chief Clerk.
6868
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-” Very respectfully,

3

5, 7‘.\? o

iy £ P"E“ﬂc_ “-\ ,

sotocsion  BEPARTMENT OF THE (NTERIGA, = 53
' ! e 5§

T ey Geiiie UNITED STATES INBIAN SERVicE, HL5
School. g) G > |
S

ﬁ‘-f b“

Cormmissioner of Indien Affairs,
WQShington, D. C.

Sir:

I respectfully request that aanthority be granted by your
0ffice, for the enrollment of Caleb Carter, & Nezperce Indian, in the
Carlisle School for & term of five years. This young man returned a
few months sgo from Haskell Institute, Lewrence, Hansas, vhere he attend-
ed school for the past three years. His father 1s dead and he has
considerable property interest on this reservation, including both his
ovn gllotment and inherited land. He desires to better qualify him-
gelf for cering for his property and earning a livliihood. He is a
bright young men and I believe he should be given an opportunity to con-
tinue his education at Carlisle. Supervisor O. H. Lipps, who is now
in Vashington, is well acquainted with this young man and took = great
deal of interest in him vhen he was in charge at this Agenoy, and can
give your Office any additional infommet ion regarding him thet might

Ko/ desired.

= A3 i) b e
TS-H. ARLIE ,jﬁw-.v,
, Vi 4




Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

ﬂ”ﬁ/@/&”’m

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

7O

Datelobenrolment;. - il e g

Term of enrollment, . . '%/Zf ................................ ( 7 ) years

...........................




Application for Enrollment in a Non-reservation School.

{For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at. . ,(;_f M&d/é ........

- gy (N aﬁw W ; date of blrM/ / /fﬁ
% ﬂw e

Dead INpIAN Broobp

(Both Indian and English)

ok

NAME OF FATHER [ Living or ‘ TRIBE BAND | DEGREE OF
I

enrollment in said school for a period of_p Z-Z/ L _ ). ..years, and also obligate myself to abide by all

the rules and regulations for Indian Se
The said child has been enrolled in the followmg schools:

ENROLLMENT DISCHARGE

NAME OF SCHOOL DAYE.OF Bis Op ’ CAUSE ‘ GRADE

" (Parent, guardian, or next of kin)
f, |

P. O. address: ... o @ fRAUZ K

Two Witnesses: f‘w_jf/é%aéé“ e N e R R




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify that I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed
for transfer and find............to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

W3 [P
Physician at /jf/Jlﬁ_Agency

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR SUPERINTENDENT.

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best of

7

my knowledge and belief, are true, that the consent of _,E,((/’ e fgﬂftwﬁx

(Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of said child.

This X day of..

= )
A e o

A i A RIS g S

X/ AT N T A

< I
Agent or Superintendent.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a non-
~reservation school. - The Superintendent of the nonreservation sechool will retain the original for his
files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the
Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law. All the blanks must be properly
filled in every case.

NOTE.—Age limits, fourteen to twenty years. Preferably fourteen to eighteen. Students must be
at least one-fourth Indian, preferably full Indian. Special cases beyond the age limit will be given con-
sideration. An industrial course only can be taken and the term reduced to three years, in exceptional
cases.



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indlan children from reservations and
schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation
to a school beyond the State or Territory in which said reservation is situat-
ed without the voluntary consent of the father or mother of such, child if.
either of them is living, and if neither of them is living without the
-~ voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be
made before the agent of the reservation, and he shall send to the Com-
missioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such consent has been volun-
tarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation.
And it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the
Government to induce, or seek to induce, by withholding rations or by other
improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian to consent to the
removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28
Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, that hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in
any State or Territory to a school in any other State against its will or with-
out the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats., p. 348.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regularly enrolled in a nonreservation school must
not be taken to any other nonreservation school without the consent of both
Superintendents and the Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and Superinten-
dents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to their
schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of
parents or others, personally sign the application form on its be_ing_c_haqggd
to suit the case. - ' -

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian
schools to nonreservation schools.
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